502472812 08/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher D. Blair	10/08/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eyretel PLC	
Street Address:	Kings Court, Kingston Road	
City:	Leatherhead, Surrey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KT22 4AP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7899180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046457707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-645-7713

Email: laaronson@mcciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence Aaronson
Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree St., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10171-000262	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence A. Aaronson	
Signature:	/Lawrence A. Aaronson/	
Date:	08/27/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=10171-000259 Assignment - 7203285#page1.tif source=10171-000259 Assignment - 7203285#page2.tif source=10171-000259 Assignment - 7203285#page3.tif OP \$40,00 789

PATENT REEL: 031089 FRAME: 0041



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Details

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Reel/Frame: 013606/0637

Pages: 2

Recorded: 10/21/2002

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Total properties: 1

Patent #: 7203285

Issue Dt: 04/10/2007 Application #: 10181103 Filing Dt: 10/21/2002

Publication #: US20030078782

Pub Dt: 04/24/2003

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR RECORDING VOICE AND THE DATA ENTERED BY A CALL CENTER AGENT AND

RETRIEVAL OF THESE COMMUNICATION STREAMS FOR ANALYSIS OR CORRECTION

Assignor

1 BLAIR, CHRISTOPHER D.

Exec Dt: 10/08/2002

Assignee

1 EYRETEL PLC KINGSTON ROAD KINGS COURT LEATHERHEAD, SURREY, KT22 4 AP, GREAT BRITAIN

Correspondence name and address

TOWNSEND ND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP CHAD S. HILYARD TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER 8TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

Search Results as of: 07/31/2013 05:51 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3.4 Web Interface last modified: Jul 8, 2013 v.2.3.4

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/a?db=nat&at=rf&reel=013606&frame=0637&n

12-31-2002

Attorney Docket No. 083227-000400US

Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce	
[(R\$4. 03-01)	U.S. Palent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1023251 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	⁴³ ,	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Christopher D. Blair	Name: Eyretel PLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No.	Internal Address: Kings Court	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: <u>Kingston Road</u> City: <u>Leatherhead</u> , <u>Surrey</u> , <u>KT22 4 AP</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: Great Britain	
☐ Other:		
	Additional names and addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	
<u> </u>		
Execution Date: 8 October 2002		
Application number(s) or patent number(s).		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/181,103	B. Patent No(s):	
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Chad S. Hilyard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed	
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (303) 571-4000		
)		
<i>)</i>		
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original		
document.		
(1, 10/1 /		
Chad S. Hilyard	October 14, 2002	
Name of Person Signing /S Atty. Reg. No. 40,647	Signature Date	
· -	ng cover sheet, attachments and document	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DE 7054711 v1

Attorney Docket No.: 083227-000400US Client Reference No.: DAG/slf/P\$00587US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE

WHEREAS, Christopher D. Blair of Ivor Cottages, Balneath Farm, South Chailey, East Suffex, BNS 4AP, Great Britain; hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANALYSING

COMMUNICATION STREAMS

Date(s) of Execution:

8 October 2002

Filing Date:

July 11, 2002

Application No.:

10/181,103; and

WHEREAS, Byretel PLC of Kings Court, Kingston Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, KT22 4AP, Great Britain hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to my Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and in all other countries in the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated: 8-el october 2012

Christopher D. Blair

DE 7083031 v1